
52%
106,910 Armenians �
from outside 
provinces

48%
97,247 
Armenians 
native to 
provinces

Armenians counted 

in 1917 (204,157)
3%

97%

10%

90%

6%

94%

4%

96%

74%

26%

2%

98%

3%

97%

 

50%50%
 

3%

97%

32%

68%

15%

85%

6%

94%

15%

85%

5%

95%

53%

47%

56%

44%

19%

81%

3%

97%

68%
32%

3%

97%

100 %

SURVIVING ARMENIAN DEPORTEES IN THE OTTOMAN EMPIRE, 1917

 

33%

67%

Mentese

Ha l eb

Ba gh d a d

Diyarbekir
Urfa

Erzerum

Mamuret-ul
Aziz

Konia

Ankara

Kastamonu

Trebizond

Teke (Antalya)

Ichil

B
ei

ru
t

Syria

Afyo
n K

ara
his

ar

Janik

Izmit

Edirne

Eskishehir
Karesi

Aydin

Kutahya

Kala
-i 

Su
lta

niye

(C
ha

nak
ka

le)

Menteshe

Hudavendigar

Baghdad

Der Zor

Mosul

Van
Bitlis

Adana

Aleppo

MarashNigde
KayseriKayseri

74%

26%

Bolu

Sivas 10%

* The data for Der Zor on this map represents the uncorrected figure that appeared 
in Talaat’s main report, and not the corrected figure in his footnotes.
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